SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF HEALTH

<u>23 - 76</u>

RESOLUTION NUMBER:

23 - 76

RESOLUTION SUBJECT:

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING A FEE SCHEDULE FOR WATER TESTING

WHEREAS the Board of Health of Snohomish Health District is empowered pursuant to RCW 70.05.060 to establish fee schedules for issuing or renewing licenses or permits or for such other services as are authorized by law and the rules and regulations of the State Board of Health, and

WHEREAS the Board of Health has reviewed the current fees being charged for water testing and believes that a revision of the fee schedule is appropriate and warranted, and, further, has determined that the revised schedule shall not exceed the actual cost of providing the service entailed,

NOW THEREFORE the Board of Health of Snohomish Health District does authorize the following fees for water testing, such fees to become effective January 1, 1977, and, by this action does rescind all previous fees established for water testing.

Type of Test	Fee
Total Coliform	\$3.50
Total Coliform+ Fecal Coliform	\$5.50
Total Coliform+ Fecal Coliform+ Fecal Streptococci	\$5.50

Fees will apply to all private and public water supplies. When mailing out sample bottles, upon request, the postage charge for mailing will be added to the fee. Out of county water samples will not be accepted unless authorized by the Health Officer.

Charge will not apply when testing of a well or water supply is being done by Snohomish Health District in disease investigation.

SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF HEALTH Page 2

23 -_76

RESOLUTION NUMBER:

23 - 76

RESOLUTION SUBJECT:

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING A FEE SCHEDULE FOR WATER TESTING

Adopted this 19th day of October 1976

John Wordquist, Chairman

Board of Health

ATTEST:

Claris Hyatt, M.D. Health Officer

October 19, 1976

CH: dey